Automatic fire detector for
industrial applications
•	 Signal processing with ASAtechnology
•	 Event-controlled detection behavior
•	 Evaluation of the criteria smoke and heat
•	 Quick response
•	 Highly developed immunity to deceptive
phenomena

•	 Point detector can only be removed with the appropriate Allen key
Type overview
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
DS1 024R-AT Complete Detector Set 1, 24VDC Version 6500007594 0,223
DS1 110R-AT Complete Detector Set 1, 110VDC Version 6500007595 0,226
DS2 024R-AT Complete Detector Set 2, 24VDC Version 6500007587 0,236
DS2 110R-AT Complete Detector Set 2, 110VDC Version 6500007588 0,239
DB1 024R-AT Complete Detector base 1, 24VDC Version 0,100
DB1 110R-AT Complete Detector base 1, 110VDC Version 0,102
DB2 024R-AT Complete Detector base 2, 24VDC Version 0,112
DB2 110R-AT Complete Detector base 2, 110VDC Version 0,114
OOH740 Multi-sensor fire detector, ASA 0,124
DB1R-AT Detector base 0,071
DB2R-AT Detector base 0,076
DP024R-AT Detector base print (PCB, 24V) 0,020
DP110R-AT Detector base print (PCB, 110V) 0,023
DBC2R-AT PCB for Wago connector 0,003
DBT1R-AT Protector top cover for main PCB 0,008
DBT2R-AT Protector cover for Wago connector PCB 0,002
WAGO Plug-in connector Wago 0,002
Torroidal ferrite Torroidal ferrite 0,010
Ferrite PCB 7x Multilayer Ferrite 0,0001
Accessories
LP720 Detector locking device S54319-F9-A1 0,001
Installation
Detector Base DB1R-AT and DB2R-AT
Mounting of the detector base is achieved through 2 appropriate screws in the mounting slits provided for fixation
DB1R-AT
DB2R-AT
Maintenance
Detector and detector base
•	 Mounting slits allows fast and variant fixation
•	 Connection terminals for conductors up to max. 1.6 mm²
The detector can be screwed into the base easily either by hand or using the detector exchanger DX791 and the
corresponding adapter FDUD491.
The internal alarm indicator is centered in the detector, which makes alignment of the point detector superfluous.
1.	 Detector base
2.	 Print and cover
3.	 Connection terminals
4.	 Opening for cable entry
5.	 Mounting slits
6.	 Point detector
7.	 Internal alarm indicator
Inspection, Maintenance and Revision
Interval Type of check Measures